## RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

The Bradford Family Trust 2341 Hoya Lane Gilroy, CA 95020

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 JEFF A. MENTZOS

2024-1006422 04/08/2024 09:22 AM

Pas=3



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Property Address: 1383 Bryan Lane

Gardnerville, NV 89410

APN# 1220-03-110-005

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

James N. Bradford, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes, and says:

That Shirley Marie Bradford, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Shirley M. Bradford named as Trustee in that certain Trust Transfer Deed, dated 2/24. 2021 executed by James N. Bradford and Shirley M. Bradford, Trustees of the Bradford Family Trust, as Trustors.

At the time of the demise of the decedent, the decedent was the record owner, as Trustee of real property commonly known as 1383 Bryan Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89410 and described in a Deed signed by James N. Bradford and Shirley M. Bradford, as Grantors on 2/24, 2021 and recorded as Instrument No. 2021-962906 on March 3, 2021, in Book 1204, Page(s) 5284, of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, Douglas County, State of Nevada as follows:

Lot 27 in Block D as shown on the Final Subdivision Map PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 03-010 STODICK ESTATES SOUTH, PHASE 1, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on December 13, 2004 in Book 1204, Page 5284, as Document No. 631678, Official Records and as amended by a Certificate of Amendment recorded on January 28, 2005 in Book 105, Page 10247, as Document No. 635505 of Official Records.

James N. Bradford, as the Successor Trustee under the above referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of death of the decedent mentioned in the above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such. There are no Federal Estate Taxes due as a result of the death of the decedent mentioned in the above, I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the forgoing is true and correct.

Mail Tax Statements to Party Shown On Following Line; If No Party Shown, Mail As Directed Above

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Santa Chin

(and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s)

ANAHITA ZIATABARI
COMM. #2465807
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAZ
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 03, 2027

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature of Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

Signature

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

**OPTIONAL** 

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

**Description of Attached Document** 

Title or Type of Document:

ument: Strand

Death of Trustee

Document Date: Forman 10, 20

\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_\_



## **COUNTY of SANTA CLARA**

## **PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION**

3052023153290				CERTIFICATE OF DEATH USE BLACK IN COLUMN FINESCES, MATERIAL TORS USE BLACK IN COLUMN FINESCES, MATERIAL TORS USE BLACK IN COLUMN FINESCES.						3202343006210			
	STATE FILE MUMBER  1 NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Group)			USE BLACK BIN (MRY / NO FRASJESS, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS  VS-11 (FEY JUSQ)  2. MIDDLE  3. LAST (Family)					LOCAL REGISTRATI	ON NUMBER			
ENT'S PERSONAL DATA	SHIRLEY			MARIE BRAD						1	\ \		
	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include ALD AKA (FIRST, MODDI E, LAST)				02/2	75	Yrs. FU	OFR ONT YEAR	HOURS I	eve F			
	© BRITH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SPCURITY NUMBER  CA -2921							-	HIE OF DEATH (NW)	ADD'CCYV	8. HOUR (24 Hours)		
	13. HOUCATION - regimes Level/Degree   Lau   Date worksheet on back)	_						of on back)	0022				
DECEDENT'S	SOME COLLEGE 1765				ON X DO ON BUSINESS OR	GUID CO N		- Lin vi	ARS IN OCCUPATION				
	ADMINISTRATOR		VERTISING	, , , , ,			11						
USUAL RESIDENCE	70 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE Street and number or backure 2341 HOYA LANE												
			SANTA CLA			73 79 CODE 24 VEARS IN COUR 95020 75			Y 25 S'ATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY				
MANT	26 INFORMANT'S HAME RELATIONS JAMES NEWELL BR		2341 HOYA LANE, GILROY, CA 95020										
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROP-FRIST JAMES		NEWEL	. /		30. UST	\						
	31 NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST		32. MIDDLE				BRADFORD 33. LAST			34. BIR			
	OREANO  15. HAME OF MOTHER/PMPENT-FIRST		36. WIDELE	36. VEDDLE			LUCCHESI 37. LAST (BIRTH NAME)				CA 39. BERTH STATE		
	CONNIE	-	- LEONARDO						CA				
FUNERAL DERECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	33 DISPOSITION DATE IMPOSSITION DATE IMPOSSITION SANTA CLARA MISSION CEMETERY 07/21/2023 490 LINCOLN STREET, SANTA CLARA, CA 95050												
	41 TYPE OF DISPOSITIONES		42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALNER  ANDREW J HABING					43. LICENSE NUMSER EMB9536					
	44 NAME OF FLAGRAL ESTACLISHMENT HABING FAMILY FUNERAL HOME			45 LICONSE NUMBER 40 CIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAN FD791 SARA H. CODY, MD					47. DATE mm/ds/c 07/14/202		••		
PLACE OF DEATH	101 PLACE OF DEATH  RESIDENCE  102 P HOSSTIAL SPECIFY ONE  RESIDENCE												
	104. COUNTY 135, FACULTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOLING (Sheet and number, or location)  SANTA CLARA 2341 HOYA LANE							108 QTY GILROY					
_	107 CAUSE OF DEATH   Strict try chain of wer's — deathers injuries, or complications — that deathly caused death, DD 1007 onto Hermital worth such as careful worth, interesting profession without showing the chainty. DD 1007 ASSESSMANE.							This cars become to DEATH REPORTED TO CONDIGER?					
CAUSE OF DEATH	BAMEDIATE CAUSE AND COARDIOPULMONARY ARREST CONCION DESERVE AND COARDIOPULMONARY ARREST							MM.		5 X NO			
	A OCERT OF UNKNOWN PRIMARY TO PELVIC BY SOURCES, LAW HOUSE AND BRAIN						VIC BON	E,	MOS.	138 BEOPS	S X NO		
	conditions, if any, L. FTVIII F reading to cause on Lass A. Erster	DBRAIN							11C. AUTO	PET PERTORMENT			
	UNDERLYBAG CAUSE (disease or repry that withsted the events							(apri)	111 UGED N	S X NO			
	receiting in descrip LAST	ATH RUT MOT RESULT	IT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107						YES NO				
	NONE												
and the same of	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (7 yes, left type of operation and date) NO							1134. DECEDENT PSTONNET OF LUST YEAR					
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	114.ECERTS Y THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KY A" THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FR Decedent Atlanded Secon	COMMEDITE DEATH OCCURRENCE ON THE CAUSES STATED.  Descript Link Socia Abre	PKAISHA	LINA L	ASHAE GUI	DRY, M	D		116 LICENSE NU A155393	07/	14/2023		
	118 TYPE ATTRIBUTE BLUE SALE AND SHALL MULIDIA BERSEL TO COOK KAISHAUNA   06/11/2023   07/09/2023   670 N. MCCARTHY BLVD, MILPITAS, CA 95035								LASHAE (	SUIDRY	, MD		
- 5	119 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY GROWEN DEATH	COORSED AT THE LOAD.	DATE, MED PLACE STATE			120	NUMBED AT WOR	к?	121, SHAURY DATE	mm/dd/ccyy	122. HOUR (24 Hours)		
OMEY	MARGEH OF DEATH   Natural   Accuent   Honode   Supple   Supple   Supple   Supple   Supple   Natural   YES   NO   VOX    127, IFLACE OF BULDRY (s.g., nome, construction side, incoded side, etc.)												
E SE	174 DESCREE NOW MAJOR OCCUPRED (Events innovemented in Asjuny)												
CORDMER'S USE	175 LOCATION OF PALARY (Street and number, or locature, and only, and not												
Ö	126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE ministrocy 128 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER												
											1		
REGIS	ATE A B	6/	DE						FAX AUTH.#		CENSUS TRACT		

**CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA DATE ISSUED

By 07/24/2023

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.



This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

